

# CITY OF MENLO PARK SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, September 15, 2009 5:00 p.m. 110 Terminal Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Belle Haven Senior Center

## 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SESSION (Community Room)

## Public comment on the items will take place prior to adjourning to Closed Session

- Conference with legal counsel pursuant to Government Code Section §54956.9:
   Existing Litigation Town of Atherton, Planning and Conservation League, City of Menlo Park et al. v. California High Speed Rail Authority; Sacramento Superior Court, Case No. 34-2008-8000022; City Council will be considering matters related to the litigation involving the High Speed Rail Authority
- Closed Session pursuant to Government Code Section §54957:
   Public Employee Performance Evaluation City Manager
   Attendees: City Manager Glen Rojas and City Attorney William McClure

#### 7:00 P.M. STUDY SESSION (Senior Center Main Hall)

**ROLL CALL** – Robinson, Cline, Boyle, Cohen, Fergusson

#### A. COMMISSION/COMMITTEE VACANCIES, APPOINTMENTS AND REPORTS

1. Appoint representative and alternate to the California High Speed Rail Authority Policymaker Working Group (*Attachment*)

## **B. STUDY SESSION**

 Share with Council the overall sequencing and timeline proposed for the City's primary housing activities and receive general direction on next steps for several of those activities including: the potential housing site at Hamilton Avenue East, the potential housing site at Terminal Avenue with possible Habitat for Humanity Project, and the Foreclosure Prevention Program (<u>Staff report # 09-122</u>)

## D. ADJOURNMENT

Agendas are posted in accordance with Government Code Section 54954.2(a) or Section 54956. Members of the public can view electronic agendas and staff reports by accessing the City website at <a href="http://www.menlopark.org">http://www.menlopark.org</a> and can receive e-mail notification of agenda and staff report postings by subscribing to the "Home Delivery" service on the City's homepage. Agendas and staff reports may also be obtained by contacting the City Clerk at (650) 330-6620. Copies of the entire packet are available at the library for viewing and copying. (Posted: 09/10/09)

Any writing that is distributed to a majority of the City Council by any person in connection with an agenda item is a public record (subject to any exemption under the Public Records Act) and is available for inspection at the Office of the City Clerk, Menlo Park City Hall, 701 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 during regular business hours. Members of the public may send communications to members of the City Council via the City Council's e-mail address at <a href="mailto:city.council@menlopark.org">city.council@menlopark.org</a>. These communications are public records and can be viewed by any one by clicking on the following link: <a href="http://ccin.menlopark.org">http://ccin.menlopark.org</a>

City Council meetings are televised live on Government Access Television Cable TV Channel 26. Meetings are rebroadcast on Channel 26 on Thursdays and Saturdays at 11:00 a.m. A DVD of each meeting is available for check out at the Menlo Park Library. Live and archived video stream of Council meetings can be accessed at <a href="http://menlopark.granicus.com/ViewPublisher.php?view\_id=2">http://menlopark.granicus.com/ViewPublisher.php?view\_id=2</a>

Persons with disabilities, who require auxiliary aids or services in attending or participating in City Council meetings, may call the City Clerk's Office at (650) 330-6620.